
Department Name Department Address ADA Coordinator Phone Number E-mail

311 Customer Service Center 1 South Van Ness Avenue, 2nd Floor 
San Francisco, CA 94103 Carson Chin 415-226-9232 carson.chin@sfgov.org

Airport, San Francisco PO Box 8097
San Francisco, CA 94128-8097 Susan Kim 650-821-3592 susan.kim@flysfo.com

Animal Care & Control, Department of 1419 Bryant St,                                   
San Francisco, CA 94103 Judy Choy 415-554-6364                                         judy.choy@sfgov.org

Arts Commission, San Francisco 401 Van Ness Avenue, Suite 325
San Francisco, CA 94102 Veronica Limcaco veronica.limcaco@sfgov.org

Asian Art Museum 200 Larkin St, San Francisco, CA 
94102 Erik Cline 415-581-3592 ecline@asianart.org

Assessor-Recorder, Office of 
1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place
City Hall, Room 190
San Francisco, CA 94102-4698

Jonathan Nelly (415) 554-5256 jonathan.nelly@sfgov.org

Board of Appeals
1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place
Room 416
San Francisco, CA 94102

Julie Rosenberg 628-652-1150 julie.rosenberg@sfgov.org

 Board of Supervisors, Clerk of
1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place
Room 244
San Francisco, CA 94102

Wilson Ng 415 554-7725 wilson.l.ng@sfgov.org

Building Inspection, Department of 49 South Van Ness Avenue,            
5th Floor San Francisco, CA 94103 Thomas Fessler 628-652-3721 thomas.fessler@sfgov.org

Building Inspection, Department of 49 South Van Ness Avenue,            
5th Floor San Francisco, CA 94103 Stephen Kwok 628-652-3494 stephen.kwok@sfgov.org

California Academy of Sciences 55 Music Concourse Drive Golden 
Gate Park San Francisco, CA 94118 Barbara D. Andrews 415-379-5230 bandrews@calacademy.org

California Academy of Sciences 55 Music Concourse Drive Golden 
Gate Park San Francisco, CA 94118 Michael Costanzo 415-379-5230 mcostanzo@calacademy.org

Child Support Services, Department of 617 Mission Street San Francisco, 
CA 94105 Harry Bullock 415-356-2968 harry.bullock@sfgov.org

Children, Youth & Their Families, Department of                                         1390 Market Street, Suite 900 San 
Francisco, CA 94102 Anthony Tek 628-652-7100 anthony.tek@dcyf.org

City Administrator, Office of 1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place, 
Room 362 San Francisco, CA 94102

ODA, Citywide ADA 
Coordinator 415-554-0676 helen.smolinski@sfgov.org

Civic Engagement & Immigrant Affairs, Office of 1145 Market Street, Suite #100, San 
Francisco, CA 94103 Melissa Chan 415-581-2358 melissa.chan@sfgov.org
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Civic Engagement & Immigrant Affairs, Office of 1145 Market Street, Suite #100, San 
Francisco, CA 94103 Ana De Carolis 415-252-3129 ana.decarolis@sfgov.org

Civil Service Commission 25 Van Ness Avenue, Suite 720 San 
Francisco, CA 94102 Lavena Holmes 415-274-0305     lavena.holmes@sfgov.org

Controller, Office of 1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place, 
Room 316 San Francisco, CA 94102 Carlos Benitez 415-554-7530 carlos.benitez@sfgov.org

Convention Facilities, Department 747 Howard Street
San Francisco, CA 94103 Ken Bukowski (415) 554-6172 kenneth.bukowski@sfgov.org

Disability & Aging Services, Department of                 1600 Mission St, 5th Floor  San 
Francisco, CA 94103

Lisa Yan (typically 
when a 3rd party 

contractor is involved)
415-355-3555 lisa.yan@sfgov.org

District Attorney, San Francisco County 850 Bryant Street
San Francisco, CA 94103 Jessica Geiger 628-652-4051 jessica.geiger@sfgov.org

 Economic and Workforce Development, Office of                                                    1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place, 
Room 448 San Francisco, CA 94102

Anabel Simonelli-
Kupelian 415-740-4848 anabel.simonelli@sfgov.org

 Economic and Workforce Development, Office of                                                    1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place, 
Room 448 San Francisco, CA 94102 Samah Rahman 415-701-4848 samah.rahman@sfgov.org

Elections, Department of 1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place, 
Room 48 San Francisco, CA 94102 Andy Pastalaniec  415-554-4551 andy.pastalaniec@sfgov.org

Elections, Department of 1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place, 
Room 48 San Francisco, CA 94102 Jonathan Aaberg 415-554-4551 jonathan.aaberg@sfgov.org

Emergency Management, Department of 1011 Turk Street
San Francisco, CA 94102 Maury Polk 415-558-3848 maury.polk@sfgov.org

Environment, Department of 1455 Market Street, Suite 13B
San Francisco, CA 94103  Lavanya Deepak 415-355-3703 lavanya.deepak@sfgov.org

Ethics Commission 25 Van Ness Ave #220, San 
Francisco, CA 94102 Manny Mandapat 415-252-3119 manuel.mandapat@sfgov.org

Fine Arts Museums, San Francisco 50 Hagiwara Tea Garden Drive,
Golden Gate Park,
San Francisco, CA 94118

 Karen Berniker 415-750-7645 kberniker@famsf.org

Fire, Department 698 2nd Street, San Francisco, CA  
94107 Chief Michael Mullin (415) 674-5066 michael.mullin@sfgov.org

First 5 SF Children and Families Commission 1650 Mission Street, Suite 312, San 
Francisco, CA 94103 David Parsons 415-355-3670 david.parsons@sfgov.org

First 5 SF Children and Families Commission 1650 Mission Street, Suite 312, San 
Francisco, CA 94103 Lynn Tran 415-355-3670 lynn.tran@sfgov.org
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Homelessness & Supportive Housing, Department of  440 Turk St.
San Francisco, CA 94102 Cody Eliff 628.652.8092 cody.eliff@sfgov.org 

Human Rights Commission 25 Van Ness Avenue, Suite 800
San Francisco, CA 94102

Amelia Martinez-
Bankhead but forward 

referrals to 
hrc.info@sfgov.org

415-252-2542 amelia.martinez-bankhead@sfgov.org

Human Services Agency 1600 Mission St, 5th Floor  San 
Francisco, CA 94103

M'kia Mccright 
(involving state 

benefits)
415-557-5816 m'kia.mccright@sfgov.org

Law Library, San Francisco 1455 Market Street, Suite 13B Marcia Bell 415-554-1792 marcia.bell@sfgov.org

 Library 100 Larkin Street, San Francisco, CA 
94102 John Cunha, Facilities 415-557-4485 John.Cunha@sfpl.org

 Library 100 Larkin Street, San Francisco, CA 
94102

Naomi Jelks, Primary 
Contact 415-557-4557 naomi.jelks@sfpl.org

Office on Disability and Accessibility 1455 Market Street, 8th floor
San Francisco, CA 94103  

Citywide ADA 
Coordinator 415-554-0676 helen.smolinski@sfgov.org

Mayor's Office of Housing and 
Community Development

1 South Van Ness Avenue
5th floor
San Francisco, CA 94103

Gloria Woo 628-652-5941 gloria.woo@sfgov.org

Municipal Transportation Agency, San Francisco 1 South Van Ness Avenue, 7th floor
San Francisco, CA 94103

Erin McAuliff,
 PARATRANSIT                                       415-701-4485                                           Erin.McAuliff@sfmta.com

Municipal Transportation Agency, San Francisco 1 South Van Ness Avenue, 7th floor
San Francisco, CA 94103

Jonathan Cheng,
Paratransit Planner 415-701-4597 jonathan.cheng@sfmta.com

Municipal Transportation Agency, San Francisco 1 South Van Ness Avenue, 7th floor
San Francisco, CA 94103

Virginia Rathke, 
Capital Projects 

Accessibility, 
Procurements

415-701-4485    virginia.rathke@sfmta.com 

Municipal Transportation Agency, San Francisco 1 South Van Ness Avenue, 7th floor
San Francisco, CA 94103

Forest Barnes ALL 
SFMTA Accessibility 
complaints (streets, 

transit etc. ALL)

415-646-4761 forest.barnes@sfmta.com

Municipal Transportation Agency, San Francisco 1 South Van Ness Avenue, 7th floor
San Francisco, CA 94103 James Frank 415-701-4485    james.frank@sfmta.com
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Department Name Department Address ADA Coordinator Phone Number E-mail

Municipal Transportation Agency, San Francisco 1 South Van Ness Avenue, 7th floor
San Francisco, CA 94103

Matthew West,
Muni Accessible 

Services Fixed Route 
Coordinator

415-701-4439 matthew.west@sfmta.com

Municipal Transportation Agency, San Francisco 1 South Van Ness Avenue, 7th floor
San Francisco, CA 94103 Maddy Ruvolo 415-701-4485    Maddy.Ruvolo@sfmta.com  

Planning, Department 49 S Van Ness Ave Suite 1400, San 
Francisco, CA 94103 Candace SooHoo 628-652-7536 candace.soohoo@sfgov.org

Police, Department 1245 3rd Street
San Francisco, CA 94158 Penny Si 415-837-7221                      penny.si@sfgov.org

Police Accountability, Department of 1 Van Ness Ave 8th Floor, San 
Francisco, CA 94103

Nicole Armstrong & 
Carolyn Wysinger 415-241-7711 nicole.armstrong@sfgov.org

carolyn.wysinger@sfgov.org

Port, San Francisco Pier 1, The Embarcadero
San Francisco, CA 94111 Melanie Kung 415-274-0400 melanie.kung@sfport.com

Public Defender, Office 555 7th St, San Francisco, CA 94103 Arlene Laxamana 415-734-3321                      arlene.laxamana@sfgov.org

Public Defender, Office 555 7th St, San Francisco, CA 94103 Hadi Razzaq 415-734-3321                      hadi.razzaq@sfgov.org

Public Health, Department of 101 Grove St
San Francisco, CA 94102 Toni Rucker 415-255-3522

FAX 415-255-3529 toni.rucker@sfdph.org

Public Utilities Commission, San Francisco 525 Golden Gate Ave.
San Francisco, CA 94102 Colleen Dietterle CDietterle@sfwater.org

Public Works, San Francisco 49 South Van Ness Ave.
San Francisco, CA 94103 Kevin W. Jensen 628-271-2507 kevin.w.jensen@sfdpw.org

Real Estate, Dept of
25 Van Ness Avenue
Suite 400
San Francisco, CA 94102 Matt Gagin 415-554-9851 matthew.gagin@sfgov.org

Recreation and Parks, Department 501 Stanyan Street, San Francisc, 
CA 94117

Lucas Tobin,
Programmatic Access 415-831-6834 lucas.tobin@sfgov.org
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Recreation and Parks, Department 501 Stanyan Street, San Francisc, 
CA 94117 John Romaidis 628-652-6616 john.romaidis@sfgov.org

Recreation and Parks, Department 501 Stanyan Street, San Francisc, 
CA 94117 Jeannine Kane 415-831-2700 jeannine.kane@sfgov.org

Rent Stabilization and Arbitration Board, San Francisco
25 Van Ness Avenue
Suite #320
San Francisco, CA 94102

Barbara Texidor 415 252-4636 barbara.texidor@sfgov.org

Sheriff, Department 1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place, 
Room 456 San Francisco, CA 94102 Cpt. Linda Bui 415-554-7225 linda.bui@sfgov.org

Small Business, Ofifce of 1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place, 
Room 140 San Francisco, CA 94102 Michelle Reynolds 415-554-6408 sfosb@sfgov.org

 michelle.reynolds@sfgov.org

Status of Women, Department on the 25 S Van Ness Ave # 130, San 
Francisco, CA 94102 Dominque Blakely 415-252-3205 dominique.blakely@sfgov.org

Treasurer & Tax Collector, Office of 1 Dr Carlton B Goodlett Pl, Suite 140, 
San Francisco, CA 94102

Adrienne Yan 415-554-4458 adrienne.yan@sfgov.org

War Memorial & Performing Arts Center  Includes: Davies 
Symphony Hall and Zellerbach Rehearsal Hall,  the War 

Memorial Opera House, the Veterans Building (Herbst Theatre, 
the Green Room, and the Wilsey Center.)

401 Van Ness Ave #110, San 
Francisco, CA 941022 Emma Logan 415-621-6600 emma.logan@sfgov.org

“Not under the Mayor’s Office on Disability’s 
jurisdiction”  

Bay Area Rapid Transit 2150 Webster St, Oakland, San 
Francisco CA 94612 Bob Franklin 510-464-6133 bfrankl@bart.gov

Caltrans 55 Golden Gate, Suite 11000, San 
Francisco, CA 94102-7004 Alex Morales III  916-653-4913 

FAX 916-653-3055
ada_compliance_office@dot.ca.gov

Golden Gate Transit 1011 Andersen Drive
San Rafael, CA 94901-5318 Harvey Katz 415-257-4416 hkatz@goldengate.org

Golden Gate National Recreation Area 201 Fort Mason
San Francisco, CA 94123 Richard De La O 415-561-4958 richard_delao@nps.gov

Housing Authority 1815 Egbert Avenue,
San Francisco, California 9412 Linda Mason 415-715-3951

FAX 415-715-3201 masonl@sfha.org

San Francisco Unified School District 555 Franklin St.
San Francisco, CA 94102-5207 Yonko Radonov 415-355-7341  

FAX 415-355-7317 radonovy@sfusd.edu

San Francisco Superior Court 400 McAllister St.
San Francisco, CA 94102

Joy Guandique    
Civic Center 
Courthouse

415-551-3621 jguandique@sftc.org
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San Francisco Superior Court 400 McAllister St.
San Francisco, CA 94102

Rose Gonzales  Hall 
of Justice

415-551-0656
TDD 415-551-4001

rgonzalez@sftc.org
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